
RF3OLIIFIONNO. 3521

BE 1T RK~LVED mat lIE Albany City Council hereby adopts the budget approved by tIE Budget Committee for 1995-96
in the total sum of $70,076,500 now on file at Albany City l-h. H.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the amounts for tIE fiscal year beglnnin!~ July 1, 1995 and for the purpose shown

below are hereby appropriated as follows:

GENERAL FUND Economic Development l~md

Municipal Court                         $' 265,600
phnning 509,500 Total Econom~ Development Fund                   $ 409,300
L~raxy 961,600
Police 4, 12~,900 Public Transit Fund

Animal Conlrol 49,000
Fire Suppx~ssion 2,634,100 ParaU~it Syst~n                                  $ 96,600
Fire Prevention 531,600 Albany Transit Systt~n 523,600
Alllbnhnce 1,056,700 Transit Loop System 135,200
AmbulanCe Billin~                       103,600
Engineering 288,600 Total Public Transit Fund                        $ 755,400
Building Maintenance 320,600
Non-DeparUn~lal Commllnity Development Fund

Materials &Services 1,014,000
General Operaling Conling~ncy 263,100 Mal~ri3t~ and Supplies                           $ 88,500
lnWrfund Transfers 1,458,100 Unappropriated 40,000
Unappropriat~i 1,000,000

Total CommWlity Development Fund                 $ 128,500
Total General Fund                      $ 14,581,000

State Revenue Sharing Fund

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Ma~t, &Services                                   $ 170,000

Street Fund

Total Slate Revenue Sharing Fund                  $ 170,000
SmutM~Im~mce                           $1,654,100
Street Capital & Restoration 4,976,200 Grants Fund

Urban Forestry 71,900
North Albany Sffeet SDC 236,500 Stat~ L~raty Per Capita Grant                     $ 12,600

St. Historic Preservation Grant 18,400
Total Street Fund                       $ 6,938,700 911 Rm~rgenCy Dispatch Grant 110,000

SBA Tree Planning Grant 11,200
Forestry Assistance Program 4,500

Parks &Recreation Fund Commqaity Policing Grant I 179,500
Central Albany LUT Grant 10,000

Sports &Concessions                     $ 207,300 S. Albany llilmpath Grant 65,000
Recreation 234,800 Community Policing Grant H 45,500
Park Maintmance 632,600 Smart Development Grant 50,000
Park Admlniglration 649,200 Timberllnn Playground Grant 20,000
Senior Center 240,400 Monteith Gangway and Platform 75,000
Swimming Pool 29,700
Parks & ~on $DC Depatnnent 371,000 Total Grants Fund                                 $ 601,700
Mont~ith Concert Series 191,600
Parks Serial Levy Department 1,066,500

Total Parks & Rm-eation Fund             $ 3,623,100



B~ding respection Fund Capi~ Pr~.jects Fund                   ~

PCtSOnnei Services                         $~?, 9,900 Capital Projects                                $ 3,690,000
Materlnw~ & Services 201,100
Capital Projects 5,000 Total Capital Projects                          $ 3,690,000
Contingency 34,100

Bancroft Bond Redemption Fund

Total Building/aspection Fund              $ 681,100
Materials &Services                                $ 1,000

EnvifonmentM Safety S{~'vice8 Fund Debt Service 369,000

Environmental Safety Tralnin~                 17,600 Total Bancroft Redemption Fund                    $ 370,000
Emergency Medical progr-~m~                   10,000
Fire Prevention Programs 2,500 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Total Environmental ,~fety Servs Fund       $ 30,100 Equipment Replacement Fund

Economic Improvement District Fund Equipment Replacement                           $ 2,032,200
Building Malnl=nance Projects 131,000

Materials & Services                        $ 40,500
Tolal Equipment Replacement Fund                $ 2,163,200

Total Economic Improvement Dist Fund    $ 40,500
Improvement Fund

Airport Maintenance Fund

Materials &Services                             $ 10,000
Materials &Services                     $ 40,800 Capital Projects 330,000
Capital 8,400

To-,   o,.emt Fund

Tolal Airport Maintenance Fund          $ 49,200
ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Payron Insurance Fund

Water Fund

Worl~s Compensation Insurance           $ 240,000
Health Insurance 1,~12,400 Wa~erBilling/CustomerService                    $ 362,400
Dental/Vision Insurance 161,$00 Wa~r t~tn~! Maintenance 92,000

Water Treatment 730,400
Total Payroll Insurance Fund            $ 1,713,900 Water Distribution 887,700

Water Ptrlmini~tration 1,516,300
Drug Forfeiture Proceeds Fund Water Equipment Px'plaeement 212,100

Water Improvement Fees 346,300
Materials &Services                        $ 33,100 Water Reim~ent Fees 450,000

Water Debt Service 2,589,200
Total Drug Forfeiture Proceeds Fund        $ 33,100 Water Capital: Canal 845,000

Water System Capital Projects 3,981,000
DEBT SERVICE FUNDS Water Economic DeveioFuamt 227,000

North Albany Water Capital Projects 179,500
Debt Service Fund

Total Water Fund                               $ 12,418,900
Fairgrounds Revenue Bond                 $ 2,302,000
City Hall Construction C.O.P.s 488,600
1986 Senior Center Bonds 243,000

Total Debt Service Fund                  $ 3,033,600



Sewer Fund                    ~                             Graphic Services Fund

Sewer Billlng/Customc~ Scrv~            $ 101,700              ~[ sOnnel Scnriccs                                 $ 4~,400
Wasl~ Treatment 821,60o Materials &Services 17,900
WasU~ Collection 466,900
Regttlatot7 Prognm~                     427,200 Total Graphic Services Fund                       $ 63,300
Wastewater At~rnlni~tration 1,322,600
Sewer Sys~nn Capital Projects 3,032,000 TRUST AND AGENCY IrtJNDS
Sewer Equipment Replacement 899,100
Sewer Improvement Fees 1,630,000 Senior Cen~r Foundation Fund
Sewer Reimbursement Fees 1,492,000

Sever Economic Devclopment 318,000
Total Senior Center Foundation Fund                 $ 9,200

Total Sewer Fund                        $ 15,373,100
Mancla Trust

Equipment lVtnlnf~nn.ce Fund

Total Manela Trust Fund                             $ 4,500
Personnel Services                        $ 55,900
Materials & Services 44,400 Library Memorial Fund

Capital Projecm 28,000
V. O. Tommy Trust                                   $ 800

Total Equip. Maintenance Fund             $ 128,300 La~rary Memorial 5,800

Information Systems Fund Total L~rary Memorial Fund                          $ 6,600

Information Sysi~ms Services            $ 374,800 Senior C. enl~r Endovanent Fund
XllfOrm~tiOn SyStl~l~ Eqtlip. P~|mn~    272,600

Unn~n~priated                                   $29,100
Total Information Systems Fund          $ 647,400

Total Senior Center Endowment Fund              $ 29,100
Central Services Fund

Albany Library Foundation Fund

City Council & Nondepn, imental         $ 270,200
City Manager                            ~ 25,100 Downtown Library Endowment                      $ 100,100
Finance 577,500 Downtown Library Operations 8,600
Legal 1~3,600 Library Projects 200

General L~rary Services 500
Total Central Services Fund             $ 1,526,400

Total Albany Library Foundation Fund              $ 109,400
Geo~raDhical Information Sys~m Fund

Personnel Senices                          $ 115,600
Materinl~ & $ervic~                        236,900
Capital Projects 35,400
Contingencies 18,000

Total Geographical Infor. Systm Fund $ 405,900



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED en~f the Albany City Council hereby levies the taxes provide~! for in the n_dopt~d budget
in the aggregat~ ~mount of $11,784,907 plus an adjustment for snn~7,a~ons, and ~ these ~axes are hereby levkd upon

all W. able property Within said districts as of I a.m., luly 1, 1995. The following sllocations and cat~gori~flon subject
IO the limits of Scclion lib, Ankle XI of lhe Oregon Constitution mnl~e tip the above aggregat~ kvy:

Subject m Ru~

General Government Excb~_ded from

Limiia~on the Limitation

General Fund Ad Valoteum -

plus adjustment for !mneltnfioll           $ 7,820,907'                  $
Parks & P,~'teatiou Coutinuing Levy 1,862,000'
Parks &Recreation Serial Levy I,I02,0002
Debt Service 0 1,000~000

Category Total                             $ 10,784,907                  $1,000,000

Total Levy                                   $ 11,784,907
Plus adjustments for nnne-utious.

Based on an .fh,~ted assessed valuation on July 1, 1995 at $1.9 billion.

DATED this 14th day of lung, 1995

Mayor
ATTEST:


